WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

Course Rating 75.5

Handicap Index®

COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE .

Royal Dornoch Golf Club
Roval Dornoch Struie Course

Women's White (from 9 Apr 2024)

Course Handicap™

Handicap Index®

“ 4 Scottish

V. Golf
Par73 Slope 129

Course Handicap™

+5.0
+4.3
+3.5
+2.6
+1.7
+0.8
0.0
0.9
1.8
2.7
3.6
4.4
53
6.2
7.1
7.9
8.8
9.7
10.6
11.4
12.3
13.2
141
14.9
15.8
16.7
17.6
18.4
19.3
20.2
211
219
22.8
237
246
255
26.3
27.2

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.4
+3.6
+2.7
+1.8
+0.9
+0.1
0.8

1.7

26

3.5

4.3

5.2

6.1

70

7.8

8.7

9.6

105
11.3
12.2
1341
14.0
14.8
15.7
16.6
17.5
18.3
19.2
20.1
21.0
218
227
23.6
245
254
26.2
27.1
28.0

+3

S0 Noa s~ Nn o FF

W W o WWNNNDIDNDNDNDPNRNRNMNRNS a2 a2 a g a oA
-th—kO(Dm\lO’U'IAWN—kOCDm\IOCH-th

INSTRUCTIONS

28.1
29.0
29.8
30.7
31.6
32.5
33.3
34.2
35.1
36.0
36.8
37.7
38.6
39.5
40.3
41.2
42.1
43.0
43.8
44.7
456
46.5
47.4
48.2
49.1
50.0
50.9
51.7
52.6
53.5

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
o
to
to
to
to

289
29.7
306
31.5
32.4
33.2
34.1
35.0
35.9
36.7
376
38.5
394
40.2
411
42.0
42.9
43.7
446
455
46.4
47.3
48.1
49.0
49.9
50.8
51.6
52.5
534
54.0

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
56
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64



COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE .

WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM W, Scottish
R€A USGA Royal Dornoch Golf Club ¥ " Golf
Roval Dornoch Struie Course
Course Rating 74.0 Women's Yellow (from 9 Apr 2024) Par72 Slope 124
Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™

+5.0 to +4.2 +3 28.8 to 29.6 34
+4.1 to +3.2 +2 29.7 to 305 35
+3.1 to +23 +1 306 to 314 36
+2.2 to +14 0 315 to 323 37
+1.3 to +05 1 324 to 33.2 38
+04 to 04 2 333 to 341 39
05 to 1.3 3 342 to 35.0 40
14 to 2.2 4 35.1 to 35.9 41
23 to 3.1 5 36.0 to 36.9 42
32 to 4.1 6 37.0 to 37.8 43
42 to 50 7 379 to 38.7 44
51 to 5.9 8 38.8 to 39.6 45
6.0 to 6.8 9 39.7 to 405 46
6.9 to 7.7 10 406 to 414 47
7.8 to 8.6 11 415 to 423 48
8.7 to 95 12 424 to 43.2 49
9.6 to 104 13 43.3 to 44.1 50
105 to 11.3 14 442 to 45.1 51
114 to 123 15 452 to 46.0 52
124 to 132 16 46.1 to 46.9 53
13.3 to 14.1 17 470 to 47.8 54
14.2 to 15.0 18 479 to 48.7 55
151 to 159 19 48.8 to 49.6 56
16.0 to 16.8 20 49.7 to 50.5 57
16.9 to 17.7 21 50.6 to 514 58
17.8 to 18.6 22 515 to 523 59
18.7 to 195 23 524 to 53.3 60
19.6 to 205 24 534 to 54.0 61
206 to 214 25
215 to 223 26
224 to 232 27
233 to 24.1 28
242 to 250 29
251 to 25.9 30
260 to 26.8 31
269 to 27.7 32
278 to 287 33

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



nwimncrssty - COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE <, o 1vich,
R& USGA Royal Dornoch Golf Club 3’@ Golf

Royal Dornoch Struie Course
Course Rating 71.0 Women's Red (from 9 Apr 2024) Par71  Slope 118

Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™
+50 to +44 +5 283 to 29.2 30
+43 to +34 +4 29.3 to 3041 31
+3.3 to +24 +3 30.2 to 31.1 32
+2.3 to +1.5 +2 31.2 to 320 33
+14 to +0.5 +1 321 to 33.0 34
+04 to 04 0 331 to 339 35
05 to 14 1 340 to 34.9 36
15 to 23 2 350 to 35.9 37
24 to 3.3 3 36.0 to 36.8 38
34 to 43 4 36.9 to 37.8 39
44 to 5.2 5 379 to 38.7 40
53 to 6.2 6 38.8 to 39.7 41
6.3 to 7.1 7 39.8 to 406 42
7.2 to 8.1 8 40.7 to 416 43
82 to 9.0 9 41.7 to 426 44
9.1 to 10.0 10 427 to 435 45
10.1 to 11.0 11 436 to 445 46
111 to 119 12 446 to 454 47
120 to 129 13 455 to 464 48
13.0 to 138 14 465 to 474 49
139 to 148 15 47.5 to 483 50
149 to 15.8 16 484 to 493 51
15.9 to 16.7 17 494 to 50.2 52
16.8 to 17.7 18 50.3 to 51.2 53
178 to 18.6 19 51.3 to 52.1 54
18.7 to 19.6 20 52.2 to 53.1 55
19.7 to 205 21 532 to 54.0 56
206 to 215 22
216 to 225 23
226 to 234 24
235 to 244 25
245 to 253 26
254 to 26.3 27
264 to 27.2 28
273 to 28.2 29

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE A, Scottish

RCA USGA Royal Dornoch Golf Club ¥ "4l Golf
Roval Dornoch Struie Course
Course Rating 69.8 Women's Green (from 9 Apr 2024) Par71 Slope 115
Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™
+5.0 to +4.3 +6 28.3 to 291 28
+42 to +3.3 +5 29.2 to 30.1 29
+3.2 to +23 +4 30.2 to 31.1 30
+2.2 to +1.3 +3 31.2 to 32.1 31
+1.2 to +0.3 +2 322 to 33.1 32
+0.2 to 0.6 +1 33.2 to 34.0 33
0.7 to 1.6 0 341 to 350 34
1.7 to 26 1 3511 to 36.0 35
2.7 to 3.6 2 36.1 to 37.0 36
3.7 to 4.6 3 371 to 38.0 37
4.7 to 5.6 4 38.1 to 39.0 38
5.7 to 6.5 5 39.1 to 399 39
66 to 75 6 40.0 to 409 40
76 to 85 7 410 to 419 41
86 to 9.5 8 42.0 to 429 42
9.6 to 105 9 43.0 to 43.9 43
106 to 11.4 10 440 to 44.9 44
115 to 124 11 450 to 458 45
125 to 134 12 459 to 46.8 46
135 to 144 13 46.9 to 47.8 47
14.5 to 154 14 479 to 488 48
155 to 16.4 15 48.9 to 49.8 49
165 to 17.3 16 49.9 to 50.8 50
174 to 183 17 50.9 to 51.7 51
184 to 193 18 51.8 to 527 52
194 to 203 19 528 to 53.7 53
204 to 213 20 538 to 54.0 54
214 to 223 21
224 to 23.2 22
233 to 24.2 23
243 to 25.2 24
253 to 26.2 25
263 to 27.2 26
273 to 28.2 27
INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



