

COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

Royal Dornoch Golf Club Royal Dornoch Struie Course



Course Rating 75.5

Women's White (from 9 Apr 2024)

Par 73 Slope 129

Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™
+5.0 to +4.4	+3	28.1 to 28.9	35
+4.3 to +3.6	+2	29.0 to 29.7	36
+3.5 to +2.7	+1	29.8 to 30.6	37
+2.6 to +1.8	0	30.7 to 31.5	38
+1.7 to +0.9	1	31.6 to 32.4	39
+0.8 to +0.1	2	32.5 to 33.2	40
0.0 to 0.8	3	33.3 to 34.1	41
0.9 to 1.7	4	34.2 to 35.0	42
1.8 to 2.6	5	35.1 to 35.9	43
2.7 to 3.5	6	36.0 to 36.7	44
3.6 to 4.3	7	36.8 to 37.6	45
4.4 to 5.2	8	37.7 to 38.5	46
5.3 to 6.1	9	38.6 to 39.4	47
6.2 to 7.0	10	39.5 to 40.2	48
7.1 to 7.8	11	40.3 to 41.1	49
7.9 to 8.7	12	41.2 to 42.0	50
8.8 to 9.6	13	42.1 to 42.9	51
9.7 to 10.5	14	43.0 to 43.7	52
10.6 to 11.3	15	43.8 to 44.6	53
11.4 to 12.2	16	44.7 to 45.5	54
12.3 to 13.1	17	45.6 to 46.4	55
13.2 to 14.0	18	46.5 to 47.3	56
14.1 to 14.8	19	47.4 to 48.1	57
14.9 to 15.7	20	48.2 to 49.0	58
15.8 to 16.6	21	49.1 to 49.9	59
16.7 to 17.5	22	50.0 to 50.8	60
17.6 to 18.3	23	50.9 to 51.6	61
18.4 to 19.2	24	51.7 to 52.5	62
19.3 to 20.1	25	52.6 to 53.4	63
20.2 to 21.0	26	53.5 to 54.0	64
21.1 to 21.8	27		
21.9 to 22.7	28		
22.8 to 23.6	29		
23.7 to 24.5	30		
24.6 to 25.4	31		
25.5 to 26.2	32		
26.3 to 27.1	33		
27.2 to 28.0	34		

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

Royal Dornoch Golf Club Royal Dornoch Struie Course



Course Rating 74.0

Women's Yellow (from 9 Apr 2024)

Par 72 Slope 124

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,	
Handicap Ir	ndex® Cour	se Handicap™	Handicap	Index®	Course Handicap™
+5.0 to	+4.2	+3	28.8 to	29.6	34
+4.1 to	+3.2	+2	29.7 to	30.5	35
+3.1 to	+2.3	+1	30.6 to	31.4	36
+2.2 to	+1.4	0	31.5 to	32.3	37
+1.3 to	+0.5	1	32.4 to	33.2	38
+0.4 to	0.4	2	33.3 to	34.1	39
0.5 to	1.3	3	34.2 to	35.0	40
1.4 to	2.2	4	35.1 to	35.9	41
2.3 to	3.1	5	36.0 to	36.9	42
3.2 to	4.1	6	37.0 to	37.8	43
4.2 to	5.0	7	37.9 to	38.7	44
5.1 to	5.9	8	38.8 to	39.6	45
6.0 to		9	39.7 to	40.5	46
6.9 to		10	40.6 to	41.4	47
7.8 to		11	41.5 to	42.3	48
8.7 to 9	9.5	12	42.4 to	43.2	49
9.6 to		13	43.3 to	44.1	50
10.5 to		14	44.2 to	45.1	51
11.4 to		15	45.2 to	46.0	52
12.4 to		16	46.1 to	46.9	53
13.3 to		17	47.0 to	47.8	54
14.2 to		18	47.9 to	48.7	55
15.1 to '		19	48.8 to	49.6	56
16.0 to '		20	49.7 to	50.5	57
16.9 to 1		21	50.6 to	51.4	58
17.8 to 1		22	51.5 to	52.3	59
18.7 to 1		23	52.4 to	53.3	60
19.6 to 2		24	53.4 to	54.0	61
20.6 to 2		25			
21.5 to 2		26			
22.4 to 2		27			
23.3 to 2		28			
24.2 to 2		29			
25.1 to 2		30			
26.0 to 2		31			
26.9 to 2		32			
27.8 to 2	28.7	33			

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE ...

Royal Dornoch Golf Club
Royal Dornoch Struie Course



Course Rating 71.0 Women's Red (from 9 Apr 2024) Par 71 Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ +5.0 to +4.4 +5 28.3 to 29.2 30 +4.3 to +3.4 +4 29.3 to 30.1 31 +3.3 to +2.4 +3 30.2 to 31.1 32 +2.3 to +1.5 +2 31.2 to 32.0 33 +1.4 to +0.5 +1 32.1 to 33.0 34 +0.4 to 0.4 0 33.1 to 33.9 35 0.5 to 1.4 1 34.0 to 34.9 36 1.5 to 2.3 2 35.0 to 35.9 37 2.4 to 3.3 3 36.0 to 36.8 38 3.4 to 4.3 4 36.9 37.8 to 39 4.4 to 5.2 5 37.9 to 38.7 40 6.2 5.3 to 6 38.8 to 39.7 41 6.3 to 7.1 7 39.8 to 40.6 42 7.2 to 8.1 8 40.7 to 41.6 43 8.2 to 9.0 9 41.7 to 42.6 44 9.1 to 10.0 10 42.7 to 43.5 45 10.1 to 11.0 11 43.6 to 44.5 46 11.1 to 11.9 12 44.6 to 45.4 47 12.0 to 12.9 13 45.5 to 46.4 48 13.0 to 13.8 14 46.5 to 47.4 49 13.9 to 14.8 15 47.5 to 48.3 50 14.9 to 15.8 16 48.4 to 49.3 51 15.9 16.7 to 17 49.4 to 50.2 52 16.8 to 17.7 18 50.3 to 51.2 53 17.8 to 18.6 19 51.3 to 52.1 54 18.7 to 19.6 20 52.2 to 53.1 55 19.7 to 20.5 21 53.2 to 54.0 56 20.6 to 21.5 22 21.6 to 22.5 23 22.6 to 23.4 24 23.5 to 24.4 25 24.5 to 25.3 26 25.4 to 26.3 27 26.4 to 27.2 28 27.3 to 28.2 29

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

Royal Dornoch Struie Course



Course Rating 69.8 Women's Green (from 9 Apr 2024) Par 71 Slope 115 Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ +5.0 to +4.3 +6 28.3 to 29.1 28 +4.2 to +3.3 +5 29.2 to 30.1 29 +3.2 to +2.3 +4 30.2 to 31.1 30 +2.2 to +1.3 +3 31.2 to 32.1 31 +1.2 to +0.3 +2 32.2 to 33.1 32 +0.2 to 0.6 +1 33.2 to 34.0 33 0.7 to 1.6 0 34.1 to 35.0 34 1.7 to 2.6 1 35.1 to 36.0 35 2.7 to 3.6 2 36.1 to 37.0 36 3.7 to 4.6 3 37.1 to 38.0 37 4.7 to 5.6 4 38.1 to 39.0 38 5.7 to 6.5 5 39.1 to 39.9 39 6.6 to 7.5 6 40.0 to 40.9 40 7.6 to 8.5 7 41.0 to 41.9 41 8.6 to 9.5 8 42.0 to 42.9 42 9.6 to 10.5 9 43.0 to 43.9 43 10.6 to 11.4 10 44.0 to 44.9 44 11.5 to 12.4 11 45.0 to 45.8 45 12.5 to 13.4 12 45.9 to 46.8 46 13.5 to 14.4 13 46.9 to 47.8 47 14.5 to 15.4 14 47.9 to 48.8 48 15.5 to 16.4 15 48.9 to 49.8 49 16.5 to 17.3 16 49.9 to 50.8 50 17.4 to 18.3 17 50.9 to 51.7 51 18.4 to 19.3 18 51.8 to 52.7 52 19.4 to 20.3 19 52.8 to 53.7 53 20.4 to 21.3 20 53.8 to 54.0 54 21.4 to 22.3 21 22.4 to 23.2 22 23.3 to 24.2 23 24.3 to 25.2 24 25.3 to 26.2 25 26.3 to 27.2 26

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

27

27.3 to 28.2